—
RELION®
Substation Merging Unit SMU615
Product Guide
Contents
1 Description ...............................................................3
2 Application configurations.................................... 3
3 Communication....................................................... 5

intended for the voltage measuring units.
Selection and ordering data
Contact ABB for ordering information.
14.
Substation Merging Unit SMU615 1MRS758420 C
SMU615
Product Guide
27
Accessories and ordering data
Table 42: Cables
Item Order number
Optical sensor for arc protection, cable length 1.5 m 1MRS120534-1.5
Optical sensor for arc protection, cable length 3.0 m 1MRS120534-3
Optical sensor for arc protection, cable length 5.0 m 1MRS120534-5
Optical sensor for arc protection, cable length 7.0 m 1MRS120534-7
Optical sensor for arc protection, cable length 10.0 m 1MRS120534-10
Optical sensor for arc protection, cable length 15.0 m 1MRS120534-15
Optical sensor for arc protection, cable length 20.0 m 1MRS120534-20
Optical sensor for arc protection, cable length 25.0 m 1MRS120534-25
Optical sensor for arc protection, cable length 30.0 m 1MRS120534-30
Table 43: Mounting accessories
Item Order number
Semi-flush mounting kit 1MRS050696
Wall mounting kit 1MRS050697
Inclined semi-flush mounting kit 1MRS050831
19” rack mounting kit with cut-out for one merging unit 1MRS050694
19” rack mounting kit with cut-out for two merging units 1MRS050695
Mounting bracket for one merging unit with test switch RTXP in 4U Combiflex (RHGT 19” variant C) 2RCA022642P0001
Mounting bracket for one merging unit in 4U Combiflex (RHGT 19” variant C) 2RCA022643P0001
19” rack mounting kit for one merging unit and one RTXP18 test switch (the test switch is not
included in the delivery)